



Reference No. SE-S-2200741

4 Channel Power Signal Conditioning Rackmount Terminal Block

Type designation: RM-26999

Certificate holder: National Instruments Corporation

11500 N. Mopac Expy Austin, TX 78759, USA

The product complies with EN 6

the standard(s):

EN 61010-1:2010+A1

EN IEC 61010-2-030:2021+A11

Date of expiry: 15 June, 2027

Additional information in Appendix

Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm

Signed: Date: 15 June, 2022

Fredrik Wennersten

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

advertisement of the tested material, product of service must hist be approved in writing by interta

Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 2



APPENDIX:

Reference No. SE-S-2200741

Technical Data:

Type designation RM-26999
Rated voltage (V) 24Vdc
Rated power (W) 150W

Trademark National Instruments, nI
Test Report 104936978DAL-001

Product information

NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS , TT, or "N

Manufacturing Sites: NI Hungary KFT

Hatar ut 1/A

Debrecen 4031 Hungary

" On-site verification of the production line testing according to Annex F was excluded."

Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm

Signed: Date: 15 June, 2022

Fredrik Wennersten

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2